

Court No. - 41

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2487 of 1985

Appellant :- Bhanwarkali & Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.N.Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajesh Dayal Khare,J.

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi,J.

Sri R.N. Sharma, counsel for the appellants is reported to be dead.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks to the appellants to engage another counsel.

Perusal of the record reflects that after the year 1985, this appeal has been listed today for the first time and lower court record has not been summoned as yet.

Office is directed to summon the lower court record within three weeks and prepare paper book within two weeks thereafter.

The C.J.M. concerned is also directed to submit report regarding status of the appellants as to whether they are alive or dead, by the next date of listing.

List after expiry of the aforesaid period.

Order Date :- 25.1.2018

SNT/